A Del Rio Furia Soccer League



"Furia Soccer League 2024 Scholarship Award"

RE: SCHOLARSHIP AWARD OPPORTUNITY

Applicant,

Del Rio Furia Soccer League is a recreational soccer league in the local Val Verde County area. Originally the organization began as a competitive league but eventually it transitioned to a recreational league in order to meet the increasing demand for recreational youth soccer due to the growing popularity of the sport.

As Del Rio Furia Soccer League has been able to steadily grow both in terms of size and playing opportunities through the introduction of additional soccer seasons throughout the year we have always made it a point to give back to the community and to the kids who have helped us become so successful.

Therefore, we are proud to announce to you, the graduating class of 2024, the opportunity to apply and be considered for the "A Furia Soccer League 2024 Scholarship Award".

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AND SCHOLARSHIP DETAILS:

- All students currently registered in Del Rio High School who are expected to graduate in May or June of 2024, and who have registered and played a full season with Del Rio Furia Soccer League in the prior twelve (12) months are eligible to apply;
- 2. Proof of school registration and expectation to graduate may be provided via an official transcript and/or a letter from an authorized SFDR-CISD employee verifying registration and that the student is expected to graduate;
- 3. Proof of Del Rio Furia Soccer League registration AND participation for an entire season may be submitted by providing your registration documents, receipts, and/or a letter from a Furia League Coach or a Furia League Board Member confirming registration and participation;

- 4. All applicants must submit an essay (typed, standard Arial size 12 font, and double spaced) describing how playing soccer has helped them achieve their goals and made them better prepared for their future.
- 5. Deadline to apply is MAY 13, 2024 by 3:55 p.m. Complete application may be submitted to Ms. Hawkinson at the Del Rio High School offices. Please include a cover letter with your full name, address, and contact information (cellular phone number and email) with the above referenced materials so we may contact you if needed. Submit entire application in a sealed envelope with your name and "Furia League Scholarship" written clearly on the front; and
- 6. Scholarship Amount: One recipient will be awarded \$500.00.

We look forward to your submissions and reviewing your applications. Del Rio Furia Soccer League is honored and privileged to be able to give back to you, the young athletes, who have given us so much; we are very excited and eager to hear from you!